
Declaration of First Count Totals 
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 

Canterbury City Council 
I, Colin Carmichael, being the Local Returning Officer for the Police and Crime 
Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Kent Police Area for 
the Canterbury local authority area, hereby declare that the number of first preference 
votes cast is as follows:-

Candidate 

BARNES, Ann 
Independent 

LIYANAGE, Dai 
Independent 

MACKINLAY, Craig 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

UNCLES, Steve 
English Democrats - "More Police - Catching Criminals!" 

WAUCHOPE, Piers 
UK Independence Party 

YEO, Harriet Bronwen 
The Labour Party Candidate 

Votes 

8,079 
682 

4,559 
832 

1,320 
1,745 

Rejected Ballot Papers 
Want of Official Mark 

Number 

0 
Information 
Total for Candidates 17,217 

Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 205 
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 3 
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 39 
Void for Uncertainty 201 
Total Rejected 448 

Total Rejected 448 
Total 17,665 

Electorate 112,314 
Turnout: 15.7% 

Signed Dated 

Colin Carmichael 
Local Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Council Offices, Military Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT1 1YW 


