Declaration of First Count Totals

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Canterbury City Council

I, Colin Carmichael, being the Local Returning Officer for the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Kent Police Area for the Canterbury local authority area, hereby declare that the number of first preference votes cast is as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
BARNES, Ann Independent	8,079
LIYANAGE, Dai Independent	682
MACKINLAY, Craig The Conservative Party Candidate	4,559
UNCLES, Steve English Democrats - "More Police - Catching Criminals!"	832
WAUCHOPE, Piers UK Independence Party	1,320
YEO, Harriet Bronwen The Labour Party Candidate	1,745

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	17,217
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote	205	Total Rejected	448
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	3	Total	17,665
Unmarked as to the first preference vote	39		
Void for Uncertainty	201	Electorate	112,314
Total Rejected	448	Turnout:	15.7%

Signed			Dated	